East Hoathly with Halland Parish Council
March, 2024
Cllr. Tania Freezer (chairman)		Telephone: 01825 841050			
	30 Nightingales			Email: cllr.t.freezer@easthoathlywithhalland.org.uk	
	East Hoathly BN8 6DN
							
Cllr. Linda Butcher (vice-chairman)	Telephone: 01825 840050
	6 The Mews				Email: cllr.l.butcher@easthoathlywithhalland.org.uk
	East Hoathly BN8 6EH

Cllr. Susan Cole				via clerk

Cllr. Chris Magness				Telephone: 07503 075789
						Email: cllr.c.magness@easthoathlywithhalland.org.uk

Cllr. Richard Partridge			Email: cllr.r.partridge@easthoathlywithhalland.org.uk

Cllr. Tony Pope				Telephone: 01825 840568
13 Nightingales			Email: cllr.t.pope@easthoathlywithhalland.org.uk
	East Hoathly BN8 6DN

Cllr. Danni Thatcher			Email: cllr.d.thatcher@easthoathlywithhalland.org.uk

Cllr. Gary Whitlock				Email: cllr.g.whitlock@easthoathlywithhalland.org.uk


Clerk
Malcolm Ramsden				Telephone: 07948 496760
	Chiltern				Email: clerk@easthoathlywithhalland.org.uk
	Stone Cross Road
	Wadhurst TN5 6LR

Finance Officer				Telephone: 01258 821352
Verne Heath					Email: rfo@easthoathlywithhalland.org.uk
	Vine Cottage, Burton Street
	Marnhull, Sturminster Newton
	Dorset DT10 1JJ	

Recreation Ground Booking		Email: caretaker@easthoathlywithhalland.org.uk
Caretaker, Alex Freezer



County Councillor                                        	Telephone: 03456 080190
Nick Bennett					Email: cllr.nick.bennett@eastsussex.gov.uk   

District Councillor				Telephone: 07971 240233
Geoffrey Draper				Email: cllr.geoffrey.draper@wealden.gov.uk
	Graywood House
	Ailies Lane
	East Hoathly BN8 6QP
